
4th International
Course on 

POCUS 
A 2-Day Programme

Basic

Emergency Physicians 
Association of Turkey

(SEMI)

in association with

08.00 am - 08.30 am  

Ultrasound Physics Dr. Arif Karagoz08.30 am - 09.30 am  

Coffee Break

Inauguration 

E-FAST

Hands-on Training

Dr. Fabith Moiddin

10.15 am - 10.30 am  

10.30 am - 11.00 am  

09.30 am - 10.15 am  

11.00 am - 12.30 pm  

01.30 pm - 03.00 pm  

Coffee Break

Lunch Break

03.00 pm - 03.15 pm  

12.30 pm - 01.30 pm  

Bedside Cardiac 
Ultrasound

Dr. Arif Karagoz
Dr. Zeki Atesli

Hands-on Training03.15 pm - 04.30 pm  

Hours Topic Lecturer

Introduction and Pre-test - Dr. Suresh M. V. N

To understand the basic 
Ultrasound physics and artifacts

To understand the indications, 
technique and pitfalls of 
trauma ultrasound

To understand the basic specs of 
USG devices and to be capable to 
perform E-FAST scan

To understand the cardiac windows, 
specic issues for each window, 
indications & technique for 
bedside cardiac ultrasound

To be capable of performing 
bedside cardiac ultrasound using 
four sonographic cardiac windows

Expected learning outcomes

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE Day - 1 : February 24, 2023

Group 1
Dr. Praneeth 
Oladri

Group 2
Dr. Shiva 
Kumar P

Group 3
Dr. Sridhar 
M

Group 4
Dr. Zeki 
Atesli

Group 7
Dr. Nilu 
Sunil

Group 8
Dr. Nayyara
Banu

Group 9
Dr. Sudip 
Chakraborty

Group 10
Dr. Praveen
Ch

Group 5
Dr. Ranjith
Kumar K

Group 6
Dr. Priyanka 
MK

Group 7
Dr. Priyanka
M K

Group 8
Dr. Naveen 
Reddy N.

Group 9
Dr. Ranjith 
Kumar K

Group 10
Dr.Kiran 
Kumar 
Varma

Group 1
Dr. Arif 
Karagoz

Group 2
Dr. Zeki 
Atesli

Group 3
Dr. Fabith 
Moideen

Group 4
Dr. Imron S
Dr. Sa

Group 5
Dr. Sateesh 
Kumar K 
Dr. Nayyara
Banu

Group 6
Dr. 
Sowjanya P

Group 11
Dr. Sudip 
Chakraborty

Group 12
Dr. Nilu 
Sunil

Group 11
Dr. Fabith 
Moideen

Group 12
Dr. Arif 
Karagoz



PROGRAMME SCHEDULE Day - 2 : February 25, 2023

4th International
Course on 

POCUS 
A 2-Day Programme

Basic

Emergency Physicians 
Association of Turkey

(SEMI)

in association with

08.00 am - 08.30 am  

Lung Ultrasound Dr. Arif Karagoz
To learn the basic lung ultrasound 
and BLUE protocol

To be capable of performing 
bedside Abd. Aorta , VCI, and lung USG

08.30 am - 09.30 am  

Hands-on training09.30 am - 10.45 am  

Hours Topic

Abdominal Aorta & 
Vena Cava Inferior 
Ultrasound

Dr. Zeki Atesli
To learn the technique and 
clinical importance of Abdominal 
Aorta & VCI Ultrasound

Lecturer Expected Learning Outcomes

Bedside Renal 
Ultrasound

Dr. Priyanka MK
To learn the technique and 
clinical importance of Bedside 
Renal Ultrasound

To learn the technique and 
clinical importance of 
Bedside Hepatobiliary Ultrasound

To be capable of performing 
bedside renal & hepatobiliary USG

To consolidate the knowledge 
with interactive 
clinical scenarios

11.00 am - 11.45 am  

11.45 am - 12.30 pm  

01.30 pm - 03.00 pm  

03.00 pm - 04.00 pm  

04.00 pm - 04.15 pm  

04.15 pm - 04.45 pm  

04.45 pm - 05.15 pm  

Bedside Hepatobiliary 
Ultrasound

Interactive Session

Hands-on training

Dr. Arif Karagoz / Dr. Zeki Atesli /
Dr. Praneeth Oladri

Dr Fabith Moideen

Post-test

Closing Ceremony

Lunch Break12.30 pm - 01.30 pm  

Coffee Break

Coffee Break

10.45 am - 11.00 am  

Group 1
Dr. Arif 
Karagoz

Group 2
Dr. Zeki 
Atesli

Group 3
Dr. Priyanka
M K

Group 4
Dr. Syed 
Sauddin

Group 7
Dr. Nilu 
Sunil

Group 8
Dr. Nayyara
Banu

Group 9
Dr. Sudip 
Chakraborty

Group 10
Dr. Sowjanya
Patibandla

Group 5
Dr.Kiran 
Kumar
Varma 

Group 6
Dr. Rnjith
Kumar K

Group 11
Dr. Praneeth 
Reddy Oladri

Group 12
Dr. Fabith 
Moideen

Group 1
Dr. Praneeth 
Oladri

Group 2
Dr. Shiva 
Kumar P

Group 3
Dr. Fabith
Moideen

Group 4
Dr. Syed 
Sauddin

Group 7
Dr. Nilu 
Sunil

Group 8
Dr. Nayyara
Banu

Group 9
Dr. Sudip 
Chakraborty

Group 10
Dr. Praveen
Ch

Group 5
Dr. Naveen 
Reddy N.

Group 6
Dr. Priyanka 
MK

Group 11
Dr. Arif 
Karagoz

Group 12
Dr. Zeki 
Atesli


